Sr. no.	Title of paper	Name of the author/s	Name of journal	Year of publication	ISSN number
1.	"COVID – 19 PANDEMIC AND IT'S IMPACT IN INDIA"	Mr. ARSHAD AIYUB KHAN	International Journal of Advance and Innovative Research "(impact factor 7.36)" , Volume-8, Issue -2 (VII)	April- June, 2021.	ISSN: 2394- 7780
2.	"NON-ALIGNED MOVEMENT – EVOLUTION AND IT'S RELEVANCE IN 21 <sup>ST</sup> CENTURY"	Mr. ARSHAD AIYUB KHAN	International Journal of Advance and Innovative Research- UGC listed journal (Journal No- 63571) "(impact factor 7.36) Volume-VI, Issue –I (XXXV)	January- March, 2019.	e- ISSN: 2394- 7780
3.	"GANDHI'S PHILOSOPHY AND IDEAS AND IT'S RELEVANCE IN 21 <sup>ST</sup> CENTURY"	Mr. ARSHAD AIYUB KHAN	Ajanta- An International Multidisciplinary Quarterly Peer Reviewed Referred and UGC Listed Journal (Journal No. 40776) (impact factor 5.2), Volume-VII, Issue No- I, Part- III	January to March, 2018.	ISSN 2277- 5730
4.	"A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF REFORMS AND POLICIES UNDERTAKEN BY ALAUDDIN KHILJI AND MUHAMMAD -BIN- TUGHLAQ"	Mr. ARSHAD AIYUB KHAN	Management Guru: Journal of Management Research (UGC Approved Monthly International Journal), Vol. V, Issue No. 5,	June, 2017.	ISSN 2319- 2429

5.	"CONTRIBUTION	Mr.	Management	May, 2016.	ISSN
	OF THE MEDIEVAL	ARSHAD	Guru: Journal of		2319-
	INDIAN RULERS IN	AIYUB	Management		2429
	THE	KHAN	Research		
	DEVELOPMENT OF		(International		
	EDUCATION		Journal),		
	SYSTEM (1206-		Volume- IV, Issue		
	1605A.D.)"		No- 4,pp. 9-12.		
6.	"THE RISE OF	Mr.	Research	January,	ISSN-
	MONGOLS AND	ARSHAD	Dimensions a	2015.	0976-
	IT'S MENACE TO	AIYUB	Multidisciplinary		8564
	DELHI	KHAN	National Research		
	SULTANATE"		Journal, Volume -		
			V, Issue- II,		
			pp.365-367.		